#### 503287978 04/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3334596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MANUBHAI NARANDAS PATEL	06/30/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TWINKLEDIAM INC.
Street Address:	529 FIFTH AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29495704

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lauras@24iplg.com Correspondent Name: FERDINAND IP

Address Line 1: 129 POST ROAD EAST

Address Line 4: WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 06880

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEA B. ZIMNICKI
SIGNATURE:	/Thea B. Zimnicki/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_signed#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035539 FRAME: 0854

503287978

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MANUBHAI NARANDAS PATEL, whose address is 86-69 210th Place, Queens Village, NY 11427 (the "Assignor"), is the inventor of the subject matter of the presently filed of U.S. Design Patent Application for DIAMOND CUT (the "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, TWINKLEDIAM INC., a New York corporation with offices at 529 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10017, (the "Assignee") wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Application from the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all respective right, title and interest in (a) the Patent Application and any patent that may issue therefrom for the entire term of any such patent and any reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application, (b) all precursors, portions and works in progress with respect thereto and all inventions, works of authorship, mask works, technology, information, knowhow, materials and tools relating thereto or to the development, support or maintenance thereof, and (c) all copyrights, patent rights, trade secret rights, trademark rights, mask works rights, and all other intellectual and industrial property rights of any sort and all business, contract rights, causes of action, and goodwill in, incorporated or embodied in, used to develop, or related to any of the foregoing. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, for no additional consideration, to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent Application and any and all Applications, patents and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 06/30/8226.

Manubhai Narandas Patel

THEOHARRY DASKALDPOLICÓS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ID & 2363635

180 Carrier Santon 11010917

PATENT REEL: 035539 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 04/30/2015